

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 of 2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18581/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2004 in MAT No.1353/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF

CALCUTTA)

M/S. J.J.SPECTRUM SILK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHANSHU SEKHAR PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Applicant(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv (N.P.)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 of 2006 - application for restoration is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master