

T

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3875 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. J.J.SPECTRUM SILK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHANSHU SEKHAR PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the District Court indicates that respondent No.11 has refused to accept the notice and that the notice was affixed at the residence. No appearance for respondent No.11. I am inclined to treat the service as complete.

List for pre-hearing steps, if any on 22.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB