

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3875 OF 2007

M/S. J.J.SPECTRUM SILK LTD.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHANSHU SEKHAR PATRA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 17.8.2007.

It is submitted that originally there were nine respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondents Nos.1 & 2 are represented through Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate, Respondent Nos.3 to 6 and 8 are represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate. Respondent Nos.7 and 9 are served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent Nos.10 and 11 are impleaded as party respondents vide this Hon'ble Court's 17.8.2007 and 14.2.2008.

It is further submitted that Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate has on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2017 filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of L.Rs. of impleaded Respondent No.10. He was asked vide Registry's letter dated 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.10.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Advocate.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR